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NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

PROJECT IMPTEMENTAION UNIT - TIRUPATI

The existing road is passing through Basavapalli, Chittrapara, Mogili, Nagamangalam,

Reddigunta, Mitturu, palamaner and patikonda reserved forest. The proposed ts wrdening of
existing 2 lane road to 4-lane for the present and future upgradation requirement, the right of way
required is 45m. Hence, addjtional acquisition is inevitable. The existing project road is throush
reserved forest area for a length of 17.0 Kms.
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FUI.t JUSTIFICATION FOR LOCATING THE PROJECT IN

(UN-AVOIDANCE OF THE FOREST AREA FOR THE

FOREST AREA

PURPOSE)

upgfadation of 4-lane of chennai - chittoor - Bangalore Road NH_4 TN/AP Eoarder toAP/KA Boarder from Km 133/600 to 216/975 in Andhra pradesh. The road is passtng through olReddigunta and Basavapalli RF. These stretches are part and parcel of NH_4 and neeos to wrden into National Highwavs standards. There is no alternatjve path for the same. This road aftercompletion in provide 800d connectivity to Tamilnadu / Ap Boarder to Ap / Karnataka Boarder via
Chittoor.
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CERTIFICATE FOR BARE MINIMUM

Thas is to certify that the foresi land required is Bare minimum area for purpose and therr
will be no further requirement of addjttonat area. We as the User Agency also certify that we will
not shjft to any area other than the area as mentioned in the proposai. We atso certtty that no
suitable private or government non_forest land js available at the sjte requireo Tor reasons as
mentioned in the proposal.
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CERTIFICATE FOR COMPENSATORY A FORESTATION

lhereby certify that tam willing to bear the cost of raising and maintenance of

compensatory Afforestation in degraded forest land double the extent of forest rand proDosed ror

diversion as per the scheme prepared by the Forest Department.
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CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT OF NPV / ADDL. NPV

I hereby undertake to pay the cost of Net present varue / Addr.Npv ot forest rand to be

diverted for as per State Government Order and Hon,ble Supreme Courts, decision In this resard.

Couater Signed
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UNDERTAKING

I hereby undertake to pay the cost of exproitation of tree growth on the torest rand
proposed fo. diversron under the project as and when demanded by the forest authorities and arso
under take to pay the additional amount if any due to escalation or any other charges ar tater date
as per the demand raised by the forest department.
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